MINUTES OF MEETING
SPRING LAKE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

A public hearing on Water Projects Facility Plan was held Wednesday, July 8, 2020, at the
District Office, 115 Spring Lake Boulevard, Sebring, Florida. The regular meeting of the Board of
Supervisors of Spring Lake Improvement District immediately followed.

Present were:

Tim McKenna Chairman

Bill Lawens Vice Chairman
Kay Gorham Secretary
Brian Acker Asst. Secretary
Melony Culpepper Asst. Secretary

Also present were:

Bill Nielander District Attorney

Joe DeCerbo District Manager

Diane Angell District Administrator

Clay Shrum Director of Operations

Residents & Guests “See Sign in Sheet”
FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS Call to Order

Chairman McKenna called the meeting to order and led the pledge.

SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS Public Hearing Water Projects Facility Plan

Joe described the SRF process and the Facilities Plan. He clarified some data on p. 33 that has
been updated. FDEP had several questions that Gene and Corbett took care of.

THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS Upcoming Meetings/Events/Correspondence

A. July 15, 12:00 Dog Club Staff/Board Barbeque at Bark Park
B. July 20-21, Staff testing for Water Distribution Certification
C. August 12, WWTP Ribbon Cutting follows Board Meeting
D. August 13, 2:00 RPAC



FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Approval of Minutes

The Board received copies of the minutes from June 10, 2020 for review. There being no further
questions.

ON MOTION by Melony Culpepper, seconded by Kay Gorham
with all in favor the minutes from June 10, 2020 Board
meeting was approved.

FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Approval of Financials

The Board received copies of the June 2020 Financials for review. There being no further
questions.

ON MOTION by Brian Acker, seconded by Bill Lawens
with all in favor the financials from June 2020 were
approved.

SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Treasurer Report
A. Update

Assessment deposit of $113,665 was received. Collections for the year are General Fund 90%,
Lot Mowing 90%, and Village | Parks 105%. FL Class interest is 0.49%.

B. Computers
The District is working with Mid Florida IT to upgrade the District's computer system.
SEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Attorney
Bili lt\:ielander said the closing on the surplus property should happen withing the next few
months.

EIGHTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Manager

A. Update in Board Packets

Joe clarified several items and there were no more questions.



B. SRF Facility Plan Resolution 2020-08

The document was discussed at the Public Hearing.

ON MOTION by Bill Lawens, seconded by Kary Gorham
with all in favor to adopt Resolution 2020-08 SRF

Facility Plan as presented.

C. LMS Resolution 2020-09

Our projects are included in the County LMS plan in the event funding is available from declared
disasters.

ON MOTION by Brian Acker, seconded by Bill Lawens

with all in favor to approve LMS Resolution 2020-09.

NINETH ORDER OF BUSINESS Second Draft FY 21 Budget

The General Fund budget was satisfactory, the Board understands utilities will change because
of the FRWA studies.

TENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Supervisor Requests

Kay Gorham asked Joe about an email her husband received. Joe described in detait his
reasons for the e-mail sent to all Villa Associations, and a letter sent to a resident.

Brian Acker said he is a firm believer in enterprise funds supporting themselves.

Tim McKenna said he forgot to read this letter under correspondence. Steve Gorham “To Joe
DeCerbo, a few months ago our association began researching the possibility of installing an
irrigation system utilizing water from the canal system behind our property. | am happy to report
the project has been completed and is functioning quite well. On behalf of our Board of Directors
and myself, | would like to personally thank you and all your wonderful staff for your unwavering
support and assistance. It is refreshing to know our community can work together and support
each other so well.”

ELEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Public Comments

Bob Rider thanked the staff for the work being done on the canals, they look better than they
have in a long time.



TWELFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Next Meeting

The next meeting will be Wednesday, August 12, 2020 at 10:00 a.m. There will be a Public
Hearing on the FY 2021 Budget and Utility Rates and Fees. The Board will receive the FRWA
studies in their Board Packets for review,

THIRTEENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Motion to Adjourn

ON MOTION by Melony Culpepper, seconded by Kay Gorham
with all in favor the meeting adjourned at 10:50 a.m.

QA Hohn)

Tim McKenna, Chairman ay|Gorham, Secretary
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Springhake
Board of Supervisors
Meeting Agenda

July 8, 2020
10:00 a.m. District Office

Call to order and pledge Chairman McKenna
Public Hearing: Water Projects Facility Plan

Upcoming Meetings/Events/Correspondence Chairman McKenna
A. July 15, 12:00 Dog Club Staff/Board Barbeque at Bark Park
B. July 20-21, Staff testing for Water Distribution Certification
C. August 12, WWTP Ribbon Cutting follows Board Meeting
D. August 13, 2:00, RPAC

Approval of Minutes June 10, 2020 Chairman McKenna
Approval of June 2020 Financials Chairman McKenna
Treasurer Diane Angell

A. Update

B. Computers
Attorney Bill Nielander
Manager Joe DeCerbo
A. Update in Board Packets
B. SRF Facility Plan Resolution 2020-08
C. LMS Resolution 2020-09
Second Draft, FY ‘21 Budget Joe DeCerbo
Supervisor Requests
Public Comments
Next Meeting
e Wednesday, August 12, 2020
o Public Hearing FY 2021 Budget and Utility Rates and Fees

Motion to Adjourn Chairman McKenna



BOARD MEETING
WEDNESDAY
July 8, 2020

PLEASE SIGN IN

NAME ADDRESS
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June 12, 2020

Waterway Patio Homes Condominium Association
To: Joe DeCerbo, Spring Lake improvement District Manager:

A few months ago our association began researching the possibility of installing an irrigation system
utilizing the water from the canal system behind our property. 1 am happy to report the project has
been completed and is functioning quite weil.

On behalf of our Board of Directors and myself, 1 would like to personally thank you and all your
wonderful staff for your unwavering support and assistance. It is refreshing to know our community can
work together and support each ather so weli.

Sty ol

.reve Gorham

2roperty Manager



APPRECIATION LUNCHEON
Wednesday, July 15
12:00 @ Bark Park

The Spring Lake PAWSitively Dog Club will be hosting a
barbeque lunch for District staff and board members in
appreciation for the establishment and continued
maintenance of the Bark Park.

All employees are expected to attend, and the lunch hour will
be extended to better enjoy the event. If you do not like
barbeque, please bring your own food.



Tim

| “This Public HG“""J’I/‘“ beer |
P,ea* 57L44C g‘;]\f}ﬂrhtccj A "H\( /Uowf-ﬁ;._

SPRING LAKE
" IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

A public hearing will be held at the
Spring Lake Improvemt_ant District pri-

or to the regular meeting of the Dis- |
trict Board, located at 115 _Sprmg
Lake Boulevard, Sebring, Florida on |
Wednesday, July 8, 2020 at 10:00
am, The hearing is for the purpose of |
informing the public of the proposqd
adoption of the Drinking Water Facil-

Notice of Hearing
0124

ity Plan (Preliminary Engineering Re-
port) for the purposes of meeting the
requirements of the Drinking Water
State Revolving Loan Fund. The areas
to be discussed include project de-
scription of the drinking water sys-
tem improvements including the activ-
ities, project cost for residents of the
District, and an evaluation of project
alternatives.

A copy of the Prefiminary Engineer
Report with project cost is available
for review at the Spring Lake improve-
ment District Office located at 115
Spring Lake Boulevard, Sebring, Fior-
ida, between the hours of 8:00 am
and 4:00 pm Monday through Friday,

f This hearing is open to the public and
all interested parties are invited to at-
tend and participate. Written state-
ments may be submitted prior to or
at the time of the hearing.

EACH PERSON WHO DECIDES TQ
APPEAL ANY DECISION
MADE BY THE BOARD WITH |
RESPECT TO ANY MATTER |
CONSIDERED AT MEETINGS IS
ADVISED THAT PERSON
MAY NEED TO ENSURE THAT A
VERBATIM RECORD OF
THE PROCEEDINGS IS MADE,
INCLUDING THE TESTIMONY _
AND EVIDENCE UPON WHICH SUCH
APPEAL IS TO BE BASED.

Joe DeCerbo |
District Manager |
June 28, 2020 |




To: Board of Supervisors
From: Joe
Subject: Managers Update

Historically, summer months have been Administratively slow
and allowed us to catch up on a myriad of activities and
projects. This year has been unique with the number of tasks
being worked on.

As | began putting the Agenda together, | realized that it would
take an inordinate amount of time to go over each of the items,
especially since they are informational and do not require any
policy. For that reason, | decided to compile a more detailed
Managers Update to allow each of you to read what is
happening and give you time to follow up with any questions or
concerns you may have prior to the meeting.

This full update will become part of the meeting minutes and
the agenda item will be used to answer questions you might

have that do not require any further data or research on my

part, and want to have on the public record.



MANAGERS UPDATE
June 30, 2020

SECOND DRAFT OF FY 21 BUDGET: The water and wastewater budgets are still
not complete as we are waiting for the FRWA rate study; we should have it for the
August Board Packets. The only change made from the first draft was the addition
of the paving for the ECO Park and Basketball Court. To keep the optics of the
assessment in a positive mode we are recommending $13,850 comes from
General Fund reserves, and $65,000 from Parks Capital. That brings the FY '21
assessment to $291.36 per unit compared to $293.76 last year. Village | Parks
increases to $56.28. Fortunately, Health Insurance only saw a 2% increase!!!!

SURPLUS PROPERTY UPDATE: Bill Nielander has developed the appropriate
wording for the 100’ ft. of lots 30 and 31 that the District needs to keep. A
meeting has been requested with Signature to finalize the sale and set a closing.

GOLF COURSE EASEMENTS: Signature is still reviewing the documents.

SRF: A resolution to adopt the Facility Plan for the water projects SRF will be
reviewed at the July meeting at a Public Hearing. A copy of the plan, developed
by CAS and reviewed by Corbett and District staff, are part of the packet. Both the
Public Hearing and Resolution are standard procedures to get on the FDEP SRF
August agenda. Once approved, the Board will receive an agreement that can be
reviewed and discussed as we have for the other grants and loans.

FRWA STUDIES: Staff continues to work with FRWA on parallel paths pertaining
to GIS mapping, asset management, utility rates, and connection fees. A meeting
will take place July 7™ on the Revenue Plan side of these studies that will be
detailing projected users, facilities and infrastructure. We are still planning on
having everything ready for the August 12 Public Hearing for Board review.

CENTURY LINK: Staff from Century Link have begun mapping the District and
developing the budgets. They report that it will take up to four months to
complete the process and begin meeting with perspective customers.

DUKE: Materials have been ordered and the change outs should begin within the
next few months barring any unforeseen issues.



OLD WWTP SITE: Clay has met with Go Underground, and in return for receiving
and removing the facility they will fill in the two ponds and completely grade and
level the area. They will use their own equipment and personnel, and the work
should take approximately two months to complete. An update has been
provided to the golf course.

RT. 98 PROJECTS: As we all see, the construction is moving rapidly and there have
been no setbacks to this point. From Floral back to the east they have not run into
wet ground, and that has allowed for quick installation of pipe. The project should
come in a lot sooner than the 6.5-month projection, which will allow us to make
change orders to do more borings or lift stations to ensure we spend the full
allocation from the Legislature.

SIGNATURE GROUP: All plans have been submitted to the County for their first
set of units at the end of Clubhouse Lane and at the old Bobcat course. Melony
has been working directly with Signature in her job with the County Planning
Department.

VILLAGE X: Their infrastructure plans have been submitted to County Engineering
for review and they are finalizing their permit with SFWMD. To this point there
have not been any roadblocks.

PERRONE CONSTRUCTION: Owner Richard Perrone, from Sarasota, owns 16 acres
of land from the west corner of Floral and going further west. In a meeting with
District staff and Signature, the two groups discussed a possible joint venture for a
commercial shopping plaza development on the property.

PERSONNEL: The annual Emergency Preparedness Workshop has been held with
staff in preparation for the hurricane season. Our staff performed admirably with
IRMA and we had a lot of new personnei to review our procedures with. Two
more staff will be taking tests for their Water Distribution Licenses: Kyle on July
20™, and Matt on July 21%. Staff are constantly urged to take advantage of any
opportunities to increase their skill sets.



Field Job Descriptions and Functions have been consolidated into the following:
*Aquatic and Levee Technician (includes Pump Station)
*Parks and Facilities Maintenance
*Drainage and Field Maintenance
*Water Technician
*WWTP Utility Technician
*Mechanic

AIRPORT DRAINAGE: Now that all the drawings, figures, and formulas have been
put together by both sets of engineers, a meeting will take place in the very near
future to finalize a plan of action for the airport expansion and use of our system.
A PER scope of work will have to be put forth by the Airport, like what we have
done on all of our FDEP and SRF projects. The Engineers have agreed that SLID can
take the storm water from the upcoming Airport expansion; new culverts and
control structures need to be installed; desilting near the structures; and
modifications to the permit regulating flow from the Airport to SLID. A call with
Willingham on 6/26 indicated he would have a cost benefit analysis done within
the next few months, which would lead to compensation projections.

COMCAST BUILDING: This facility has remained vacant in front of our
maintenance building. Since 2014 Clay has persistently communicated with them
to determine its future, and they have been unresponsive. | will be asking Bill
Nielander to meet with Clay and develop a letter Bill can send as our Attorney.

WEBSITE REGULATIONS: The Governor signed into law a bill dealing with special
district websites. The bill deletes the requirement to post public facilities reports
and public meeting backup materials. It also gives Districts the alternative to post
a link to the Florida Auditor General’s website rather than posting a copy on their
own site. This law is meant to reduce special district’s exposure to ADA lawsuits.

FIRE HYDRANTS: R&M Service Solutions will be performing maintenance, flow
testing, GPS, and painting of all hydrants in the District. Work begins July 13*.



SPRING LAKE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Un-audited Financial Statements

As of
June 30, 2020

Board of Supervisors Meeting
July 8, 2020



I. Trial Balance by Fund

II. P & L Budget vs. Actual by Fund

III. Check Run Summary (including Cash Disbursements/Receipts)

IV. Journal Entries

V. Assessment Collections



Spring Lake Improvement District
Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

01 - General Fund

From 6/1/2020 Through 6/30/2020

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
101105 First Southern Bank 86,673.84

101200 State Board Fund A 2,700.98

101300 State Board R & R Fund A 3,127.83

101600 Emergency Fund 76,703.99

101701 Capital Reserves - Drainage 65,804.63

101800 Renewal & Replacement 11,763.73

101802 Renewal & Replacement - Parks 3,178.13

101804 Renewal & Replacement - Mosquito 3,267.35

101901 Operating - General Fund Reserves 726,809.12

101902 Operating - Parks Reserves 843.59

101903 Operating - St Light Reserves 6,475.59

101906 Personnel Reserves 20,393.52

101907 SRF-STA Debt Service 67,351.23

101910 BARK PARK RESERVES 915.49

115200 A/R-Billing 10,234.65

117000 Alowance for Uncotlectible A/R 2,296.46
131107 Due from Wastewater 91,774.00

133100 Due from Other Govt - PY Taxes 621,632.65

133200 Allowance for doubtful - due from Other 621,632.65

Govt,

217100 FICA Liability 1,000.84
217200 Federal Tax Liability 753.46
220347 Community Center Deposits 50.00
229100 Due to AFLAC 502.56
229105 Due to Washington Mutual 20.28
229107 Due to Lincoln 28.67
229200 Due to New York Life 50.67
229301 Health Insurance Payable 233.33
229305 Wage Garnishment 37,99
229700 SEP/IRA Employee Contribution 93.60
229800 Roth IRA - Employee Contribution 162.50
271000 Unreserved Fund Balance 822,385.46
319100 Drainage Assessments 365,023.36
325200 General Govt, Assessments 403,446.89
331800 FEMA Grant - [RMA 562.50
343100 St Light Assessments 28,817.63
343900 Mosquito Assessment 9,605.86
347200 Parks Assessments 168,584.67
347205 Community Center Revenue 2,700.00
349200 Mosquito on Water 8ill 18,497.17
349300 St Lights on Water Bill 54,074.47
349400 County Right of Ways 3,264.75
361100 Interest Income 9,516.28
362100 Building Lease 6,190.00
364100 Disposition of Fixed Assets 2,500.00
369903 Miscellaneous Income 915.00
511110 Supervisor Fees 1,760.00

513120 Salaries 245,168.35

513210 FICA 19,012.73

513220 Pension 7,597.10

513230 Health Insurance 58,983.08

513240 Worker's Compensation 11,657.23

513318 Tax Collection Fees 29,255.02

513320 Audit 10,125.00

513325 Accounting 6,880.00

Date: 7/1/20 09:37:33 AM

Page: 1



Spring Lake Improvement District

Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

01 - General Fund
From 6/1/2020 Through 6/30/2020

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
513342 Computer Services 2,283.03
513343 Refuse Removal 846.00
513344 Pest Control 412.00
513345 Janitorial 2,552.34
513400 Travel 80.76
513410 Portal Hosting & Support 1,477.49
513415 Telephone 3,096.54
513430 Electric - Offices 1,772,39
513450 Insurance 34,719.20
513480 Legal Advertising 937.96
513510 Office Supplies 3,319.85
513520 Postage 558,06
513525 Fuel & Lubricants 15,479.21
513527 Uniform Rental 2,807.72
513542 Memberships 1,743.75
513550 Training and Conferences 2,120.00
513600 Capital Outlay 9,449.10
513620 Building Maintenance 1,282,20
514310 Attarney 3,600.00
515310 Engineering 5,400.00
517712 Debt-SRF STA Loan 65,740.00
517715 Debt Principal-CSB 10 YR Loan 4,303.53
517725 Debt Interest - CSB 10 Yr Loan 4,202.39
517731 Debt Principal - PS Gen 9,174.22
517732 Debt Interest - PS Gen 1,826.51
517735 Debt - FSB Loan Principal 8,357.09
517745 Debt - FSB Loan Interest 7,850.36
519410 SL Breeze 6,071.85
537520 Chemicals 1,825.50
538430 Electric - Pump Station 4,558.72
538460 Maintenance-Pump Station 1,946.67
538465 Maintenance- Canal 3,212.12
538466 Maintenance - Vehicle 100.05
538526 Shop Tools and Supphies 6,898.59
538527 Operating Equipment 3,583.21
541430 Electric - St Lights 60,311.83
572430 Electric - Parks & Median Signs 1,620.31
572460 Maintenance-Parks 7,034.55
572802 BARK PARK 40,263.12
Total 01 - General Fund 2,522,947.05 2,522,947.05

Date: 7/1/20 09:37:33 AM

Page: 2



Spring Lake Improvement District

Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

From 6/1/2020 Through 6/30/2020

41 - Water Fund

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
101105 First Southern Bank 56,945.85

101200 State Board Fund A 12,532.59

101300 State Board R & R Fund A 11,159.97

101700 Capital Reserves - Water 177,438.72

101800 Renewal & Replacement 553,227.16

101900 Operating Reserve 79,111.40

101906 Personnel Reserves 214.03

102100 Petty Cash 100.00

102101 Water Angel Fund 2,431.59

115200 A/R-Billing 72,162.86

117000 Alowance for Uncollectible A/R 12,731.85
131107 Due from Wastewater 175,000.00

161900 Land-Water Fund 7,014.20

162900 Buildings-Water 284,120.58

163900 Accumulated Depreciation 2,921,447.66
164912 Water System 3,055,878.61

166902 Equipment-Enterprise Funds 527,033.56

202100 Accounts Payable 392.00

203903 Captial Lease Payable 6,857.16
210100 Compensated Absences 24,773.89
217100 FICA Liability 880.32
217200 Federal Tax Liability 586.06
220100 Customer Deposits 53,143.25
220200 Refunds 589.68
229100 Due to AFLAC 568.71
229105 Due to Washington Mutual 4.02

229107 Due to Lincoln 5.40
229200 Due to New York Life 29.85
229301 Health Insurance Payable 116.66
229305 Wage Garnishment 19.00
229700 SEP/IRA Employee Contribution 26.00
229800 Roth IRA - Employee Contribution 893.75
271000 Unreserved Fund Balance 2,184,745.47
324210 Impact Fees 2,640.00
343300 Water Revenue 483,486.23
343302 Meter Fees 3,760,00
343303 Backflow Fees 600.00
361100 Interest Income 10,208.58
369903 Miscellaneous Income 9,092.28
369910 SRF WATER INFRASTRUCTURE 97,750.00
511110 Supervisor Fees 1,320.00

513120 Salaries 187,722.65

513210 FICA 14,389.03

513220 Pension 5,988.05

513230 Health Insurance 39,964.88

513240 Worker's Compensation 9,188.26

513320 Audit 5,125.00

513342 Computer Services 7,353.23

513343 Refuse Removal 634.50

513344 Pest Control 106.00

513345 Janitorial 850.68

513415 Telephone 3,933.94

513430 Electric - Offices 1,329.25

513450 Insurance 30,379.30

513480 Legal Advertising 34.50

Date: 7/1/20 09:37:33 AM

Page: 3



Spring Lake Improvement District

Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

41 - Water Fund
From 6/1/2020 Through 6/30/2020

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
513491 Recording Fees & Charges 120.00
513510 Office Supplies 2,612.93
513520 Postage 3,481.68
513525 Fuel & Lubricants 3,700.28
513527 Uniform Rental 1,720.02
513542 Memberships 2,065.75
513550 Training and Conferences 2,120.00
513620 Building Maintenance 59.97
514310 Attorney 2,700.00
515310 Engineering 5,104.00
533072 Debt Interest - Backhoe 36.58
533340 Contractural Services 1,150.00
533348 Potable Water Quality 3,348.14
533430 Electric - Water Plant 8,372.36
533440 Building Lease 6,190.00
533441 Debt Principle - Backhoe 6,857.16
533460 Maintenance-Water Plant 6,157.98
533525 Maintenance-Water Distribution 26,889.54
533635 Meter Costs 58,207.90
533715 Debt - SRF Water 320,425,50
537520 Chemicals 7,595.10
538340 Grant Management 14,040.00
538466 Maintenance - Vehicle 1,754.28
538526 Shop Toals and Supplies 4,903.00
538527 Operating Equipment 2,253.22
Total 41 - Water Fund 5,814,951.80 5,814,951.80

Date: 771720 09:37:33 AM

Page: 4



Spring Lake Improvement District
Normal Trial Batance - Trial Balance by Fund
42 - Lot Mowing Fund
From 6/1/2020 Through 6/30/2020

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
101105 First Southern Bank 34,801.33
101200 State Board Fund A 1,965.46
101800 Renewal & Replacement 27,284.98
101900 Operating Reserve 226,472.13
101906 Personnel Reserves 2,081.61
133100 Due from Cther Govt - PY Taxes 137,310.20
133200 Allowance for doubtful - due from Cther 137,310.20
Govt,
163900 Accumulated Depreciation 114,792.29
166902 Equipment-Enterprise Funds 312,992.89
210100 Compensated Absences 5,825.00
217100 FICA Liability 166.14
217200 Federal Tax Liability 85.94
229100 Due to AFLAC 73.18
229105 Due to Washington Mutual 6.88
229107 Due to Lincoln 1.34
229200 Due to New York Life 6.28
229301 Health Insurance Payable 175.01
229305 Wage Garnishment 28.50
229700 SEP/IRA Employee Contribution 3.90
229800 Roth IRA - Employee Contribution 87.50
271000 Unreserved Fund Balance 405,527.30
34390 Lot Mowing Assessments 179,815.65
361100 Interest Income 2,040.36
511110 Supervisor Fees 880.00
513120 Salaries 42,882.45
513210 FICA 3,287.73
513220 Pension 1,407.54
513230 Health Insurance 9,282.83
513240 Worker's Compensation 2,160.42
513318 Tax Collection Fees 5,394.49
513320 Audit 5,125.00
513342 Computer Services 1,141.43
513343 Refuse Removal 423.00
513344 Pest Control 79.50
513345 Janitorial 850.53
513415 Telephone 1,208.43
513430 Electric - Offices 886.16
513450 Insurance 4,339.90
513480 Legal Advertising 23.00
513510 Office Supplies 1,637.65
513520 Postage 208.05
513525 Fuel & Lubricants 9,483.56
513527 Uniform Rental 1,794.03
513542 Memberships 156.25
514310 Attorney 1,800.00
538466 Maintenance - Vehicle 124.16
538526 Shop Tools and Supplies 2,894.07
538527 Operating Equipment 563.84
539460 Mainteance-Lot Mowing 4,999.77
Total 42 - Lot Mowing 845,944.13 845,944.13

Date: 7/1/20 09:37:33 AM

Fund
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Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

Spring Lake Improvement District

43 - Wastewater
From 6/1/2020 Through 6/30/2020

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
101105 First Southern Bank 141,365.52

101908 SRF-Wastewater Debt Service 126,985.38

115200 A/R-Billing 15,998.37

161902 Land-Wastewater 93,115.93

162902 Buildings-Wastewater 5,192.50

163900 Accumulated Depreciation 14,789.63
164914 Wastewater System 20,971.00

166902 Equipment-Enterprise Funds 3,349.99

169903 Construction in Progress-Wastewater 3,186,947.92

203908 SRF-Wastewater Design 214,812.00
203909 SRF-Wastewater Construction 2,683,878.00
207100 Due to General Fund 91,774.00
207103 Due To Water 175,000.00
210100 Compensated Absences 8,490.68
217100 FICA Liability 184.18
217200 Federal Tax Liability 231.46
229100 Due to AFLAC 246.85
229105 Due to Washington Mutual 1.72

229107 Due to Lincoln 13.90
229200 Due to New York Life 27.53
229301 Health Insurance Payable 58.33
229305 Wage Garnishment 9.50
229700 SEP/IRA Employee Contribution 6.50
229800 Roth IRA - Employee Contribution 481.25
271000 Unreserved Fund Balance 185,958.73
331350 SEWER LINES LPAOO6E9 91,847.90
343500 Wastewater Revenue 235,800.49
361100 Interest Income 864.98
369908 SRF- Wastewater 599,728.00
511110 Supervisor Fees 440.00

513120 Salaries 71,280.26

513210 FICA 5,466.72

513220 Pension 2,052,285

513230 Health Insurance 13,846,53

513240 Worker's Compensation 3,149.09

513320 Audit 1,125.00

513342 Computer Services 832.87

513343 Refuse Removal 211.50

513344 Pest Control 26.50

513415 Telephone 604.20

513420 Electric - Offices 443.03

513450 Insurance 17,359.60

513480 Legal Advertising 196.40

513510 Office Supplies 854.56

513520 Postage 41.44

513525 Fuel & Lubricants 1,453.94

513527 Uniform Rental 619.69

513542 Memberships 156.25

513600 Capital Outiay 91,773.99

514310 Attorney 900.00

515310 Engineering 2,400.00

517733 Debt - Interest Line of Credit 763.64

517755 Debt - FSB Line of Credit Interest 2,053.80

533340 Contractural Services 8,000.00

535340 Wastewater Testing 4,820.00

Date: 7/1/20 09:37:33 AM
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Spring Lake Improvement District

Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

43 - Wastewater
From 6/1/2020 Through 6/30/2020

Account Code Account Tite Debit Balance Credit Balance
535430 Electric - Wastewater Plant 8,519.24
535435 Sludge Removal 1,760.00
535460 Maintenance - Wasterwater 2,041.32
535465 Step System 6,715,90
535650 Debt-SRF WWT Design 11,016.00
535655 Debt-SRF WWT Construction 314,843.49
535810 SEWER. LINES 98 LPAOGGS 113,104.50
537520 Chemicals 3,270.00
538340 Grant Management 14,190.08
538526 Shop Tools and Supplies 1,433.91
538527 Operating Equipment 2,509.88
Total 43 - Wastewater 4,304,203.91 4,304,203.91
Report Total 13,488,046.89 13,488,046.89
Report Difference 0.00

Date: 7/1/20 09:37:33 AM
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Income
TAX ASSESSMENTS

Drainage
Assessments

General Govt.
Assessments

St Light Assessments

Mosquito
Assessment
Parks Assessments

Total TAX
ASSESSMENTS

BILLING

Mosquito on Water
Bill
St Lights on Water
Bill
County Right of
Ways

Total BILLING

OTHER REVENUE
SOURCES

FEMA Grant - IRMA
Community Center
Revenue

Interest Income
Building Lease
Disposition of Fixed
Assets

Miscellaneous
Income

Total OTHER
REVENUE SOURCES

Total Income

Expenses
PERSONNEL

Salaries

FICA

Pension

Health Insurance

Worker's

Compensation

Unemployement
Total PERSONNEL

MANAGEMENT

Supervisor Fees
Audit
Accounting
Travel

Date: 7/1/20 09:38:34 AM

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
001 - General Fund
From 10/1/2019 Through 9/30/2020

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
365,023.36 416,382.00 0.00 416,382.00 (51,358.64) 87.67%
403,446.89 460,823.00 0.00 460,823.00 (57,376.11) 87.55%

28,817.63 31,000.00 0.00 31,000.00 (2,182.37) 92.96%

9,605.86 10,568.00 0.00 10,568.00 (962.14) 90.90%
168.584.67 174,662.00 0.00 174,662.00 (6,077.33) 96.52%
975,478.41 1,093,435.00 0.00 1,093,435.00 {117,956.59) 89.21%

18,497.17 24,775.00 0.00 24,775.00 (6,277.83) 74.66%

54,074.47 72,450.00 0.00 72,450.00 (18,375.53} 74.64%

3,264.75 4,353.00 0.00 4,353.00 (1,088.25) 75.00%

75,836.39 101,578.00 0.00 101,578.00 {25,741.61) 74.66%

562.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 562.50 0.00%

2,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,700.00 0.00%

9,516.28 6,200.00 0.00 6,200.00 3,316.28 153.49%

6,190.00 6,190.00 0.00 6,190.00 0.00 100.00%

2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00%

915.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 915.00 0.00%
22,383.78 12,390.00 0,00 12,390.00 9,993.78 180.66%
1,073,698.58 1,207,403.00 0.00 1,207,403.00 {133,704.42) 88.93%
245,168.35 309,041.00 0,00 309,041.00 63,872.65 79.33%

19,012.73 23,641.00 0.00 23,641.00 4,628.27 80.42%

7,597.10 18,542.00 0.00 18,542.00 10,944.90 40.97%

58,983.08 70,119.00 0.00 70,119.00 11,135.92 84.12%

11,657.23 12,870.00 0.00 12,870.00 1,212.77 90.58%

0.00 2,227.00 0.00 2,227.00 2,227.00 0.00%
342,418.49 436,440.00 0.00 436,440.00 94,021.51 78.46%

1,760.00 2,400.00 0.00 2,400.00 640.00 73.33%

10,125.00 7,125.00 3,000.00 10,125.00 0.00 100.00%

6,880.00 10,250.00 0.00 10,250.00 3,370.00 67.12%

80.76 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 4,919,24 1.62%
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
001 - General Fund
From 10/1/2019 Through 9/30/2020

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -
Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
Portal Hosting & 1,477.49 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00 2,022.51 42.21%
Support
Legal Advertising 937.96 400.00 600.00 1,000.00 62.04 93.80%
Planning & 0.00 7,500.00 0.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 0.00%
Development
Memberships 1,743.75 3,200.00 0.00 3,200.00 1,456.25 54.49%
Training and 2,120.00 18,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 15,880.00 11.78%
Conferences
Attorney 3,600.00 5,600.00 0.00 5,600.00 2,000.00 64.29%
l.egal 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 0.00%
Engineering 5,400.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 4,600.00 54.00%
SL Breeze 6,071.85 3,000.00 5,000.00 8,000.00 1,928.15 75.90%
Total MANAGEMENT 40,196.81 87,975.00 8,600.00 96,575.00 56,378.19 45.62%
FEES
Tax Collection Fees 29,255.02 39,500.00 0.00 39,500.00 10,244.98 74.06%
Recording Fees & 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00 100.00 0.00%
Charges
Total FEES 29,255.02 39,600.00 0.00 39,600.00 10,344.98 73.88%
OPERATING
Computer Services 2,283.03 3,000.00 500.00 3,500.00 1,216.97 65.23%
Refuse Remaval 846.00 1,200.00 0,00 1,200.00 354,00 70.50%
Pest Control 412.00 480.00 0.00 480.00 68.00 85.83%
Telephone 3,096.54 3,765.00 0.00 3,765.00 668.46 82.25%
Electric - Offices 1,772.39 2,840.00 0.00 2,840.00 1,067.61 62.41%
Insurance 34,719.20 42,840.00 376.00 43,216.00 8,496.80 80.34%
Office Supplies 3,319.85 4,800.00 0.00 4,800.00 1,480.15 69.16%
Postage 598.06 1,100.00 0.00 1,100.00 501,94 54.37%
Fuel & Lubricants 15,479.21 22,750.00 0.00 22,750.00 7,270.79 68.04%
Uniform Rental 2,807.72 3,280.00 0.00 3,280,00 472,28 85.60%
Chemicals 1,825.50 26,000.00 0.00 26,000.00 24,174.50 7.02%
Electric - Pump 4,558.72 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 5,441.28 45.59%
Station
Shop Tools and 6,898.59 7,650.00 0.00 7,650.00 751.41 90.18%
Supplies
Operating Equipment 4,082.26 10,700.00 (60.00) 10,640.00 6,557.74 38.37%
Electric - St Lights 60,311.83 92,000.00 0.00 92,000.00 31,688.17 65.56%
Electric - Parks & 1,620.31 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 879.69 64.81%
Median Signs
Total OPERATING 144,631.21 234,905.00 816.00 235,721.00 91,089.79 61.36%
MAINTENANCE
Janitorial 2,552.34 3,240,00 0.00 3,240.00 687.66 78.78%
Bullding Maintenance 1,282.20 7,500,00 0.00 7,500.00 6,217.80 17.10%
Maintenance-Pump 6,100.67 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 3,899.33 61.01%
Station
Maintenance- Canal 3,212.12 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 6,787.88 32.12%
Maintenance - 100,05 7.000.00 0.00 7,000.00 6,899.95 1.43%
Vehicle
Maintenance-Parks 7.034.55 20,000.00 (500.00) 19,500.00 12,465.45 36.07%
Total MAINTENANCE 20,281.93 57,740.00 (500.00) 57,240.00 36,958.07 35.43%
CAPITAL QUTLAY

Date: 7/1/20 09:38:34 AM Page: 2



Capital Outlay

Total CAPITAL OUTLAY

DEBT SERVICE

Debt-SRF STA Loan
Debt Principal-CSB

10 YR Loan

Debt Interest - CSB

10 Yr Loan

Debt Principal - PS

Gen

Debt Interest - PS

Gen

Debt - FSB Loan

Principal

Debt - FSB Loan

Interest

Total DEBT SERVICE

RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT

Renewal &
Replacement

Total RENEWAL &

REPLACEMENT
OTHER
BARK PARK
Total OTHER
RESERVE FUNDS

Unreserved Funds
Total RESERVE FUNDS

Total Expenses

Net Income

Date: 7/1/20 09:38:34 AM

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
001 - General Fund
From 10/1/2019 Through 9/30/2020

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actuai Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
9,449.10 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 550.90 94.49%
9,449.10 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 550.90 94.49%

65,740.00 65,740.00 0.00 65,740.00 0.00 100.00%
4,303.53 13,500.00 (9,196.47) 4,303.53 0.00 100.00%
4,202.39 12,500.00 (8,297.61) 4,202.39 0.00 100.00%
9,174.22 38,000.00 (28,825.78) 9,174.22 0.00 100.00%
1,826.51 7,000.00 (5,173.49) 1,826.51 0.00 100.00%
8,357.09 0.00 38,022.25 38,022.25 29,665.16 21.98%
7,850.36 0.00 13,471.10 13,471.10 5,620.74 58.28%

101,454.10 136,740.00 0.00 136,740.00 35,285.90 74.19%
0.00 110,000.00 {128.00) 109,872.00 109,872.00 0.00%

0.co 110,000.00 {128.00) 109,872.00 109,872.00 0.00%
40,338.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 {40,338.12) 0.00%
40,338.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 (40,338.12) 0.00%
0.00 94,000.00 (8,788.00) 85,212.00 85,212.00 0.00%

0.00 94,000,00 (8,788.00) 85,212.00 85,212.00 0.00%
728,024.78 1,207,400.00 0.00 1,207,400.00 479,375.22 60.30%
345,673.80 3.00 0.00 3.00 345,670.80 ...60.16%
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Income

BILLING
Impact Fees
Water Revenue
Meter Fees
Backflow Fees

Total BILLING

QOTHER REVENUE

SOURCES
Interest Income
Miscellaneous
Income

Due from
Wastewater

Surplus Funds
Forward

SRF WATER
INFRASTRUCTURE

Total OTHER
REVENUE SCURCES

Total Income

Expenses
PERSONNEL
Salaries
FICA
Pansion
Health Insurance
Worker's
Compensation
Unemployement
Total PERSONNEL
MANAGEMENT
Supervisor Fees
Audit
Legal Advertising
Memberships
Training and
Conferences
Attorney
Engineering
Grant Management
Total MANAGEMENT
FEES
Recording Fees &
Charges
Total FEES
OPERATING
Computer Services
Refuse Removal

Date: 7/1/20 09:38:34 AM

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
401 - Water Fund
From 10/1/2019 Through 9/30/2020

Current Year - YTO Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Qriginal Revised Total Budget Variance Lo
2,640.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,640.00 0.00%
483,486.23 651,000.00 0.00 651,000.00 (167,513.77) 74.27%
3,760.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,760.00 0.00%
600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 600.00 0.00%
490,486.23 651,000.00 0.00 651,000.00 (160,513.77) 75.34%
10,208.58 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 208.58 102.09%
9,092.28 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 4,092.28 181.85%
0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 {10,000.00) 0.00%
0.00 0.00 85,000.00 85,000.00 {85,000.00) 0.00%
97,750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 97,750.00 0.00%
117,050.86 25,000.00 85,000.00 110,000.00 7,050.86 106.41%
607,537.09 676,000.00 85,000.00 761,000.00 (153,462.91) 79.83%
187,722.65 243,636.00 0.00 243,636.00 55,913.35 77.05%
14,389.03 18,638.00 0.00 18,638.00 4,248.97 77.20%
5,988.05 14,618.00 0.00 14,618.00 8,629.95 40.96%
39,964.88 55,279.00 0.00 55,279.00 15,314.12 72.30%
9,188.26 10,147.00 0.00 10,147.00 958.74 90.55%
0.00 1,757.00 0.00 1,757.00 1,757.00 0.00%
257,252.87 344,075.00 0.00 344,075.00 86,822.13 74.77%
1,320.00 1,800.00 0.00 1,800.00 480.00 73.33%
5,125.00 5,125.00 0.00 5,125.00 0.00 100.00%
34.50 300.00 0.00 300.00 265.50 11,50%
2,065.75 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 434.25 82.63%
2,120.00 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 4,880.00 30.29%
2,700.00 4,200.00 0.00 4,200.00 1,500.00 64.29%
5,104.00 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 1,896.00 72.91%
14,040.00 18,720.00 0.00 18,720.00 4,680.00 75.00%
32,509.25 46,645.00 0.00 46,645.00 14,135.75 69.70%
120.00 250.00 0.00 250.00 130.00 48,00%
120.00 250.00 0.00 250,00 130.00 48.00%
7,353.23 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 4,646.77 61.28%
634.50 500.00 0.00 900.00 265.50 70.50%
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
401 - Water Fund
From 10/1/2019 Through 9/30/2020

Pest Control
Telephone

Electric - Offices
Insurance

Office Supplies
Postage

Fuel & Lubricants
Uniform Rental
Contractural Services
Potable Water
Quality

Electric - Water Plant
Building Lease
Hydrant Testing
Meter Costs
Backflow Valves
Chemicals

Shop Tools and
Supplies

Operating Equipment

Total OPERATING

MAINTENANCE

Janitorial

Building Maintenance

Maintenance-Water

Plant

Maintenance-Water

Distribution

Maintenance -

Vehicle

Total MAINTENANCE
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Capital Qutlay
Total CAPITAL OUTLAY
DEBT SERVICE
Debt Interest -
Backhoe
Debt Principle -
Backhoe

Total DEBT SERVICE
RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT

Renewal &
Replacement

Total RENEWAL &

REPLACEMENT
QTHER

Debt - SRF Water

Totatl OTHER

Total Expenses

Date: 7/1/20 09:38:34 AM

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
106.00 160.00 0.00 160.00 54.00 66.25%
4,122.93 4,705.00 0.00 4,705.00 582.07 87.63%
1,329.25 2,130.00 0.00 2,130.00 800.75 62.41%
30,379.30 20,400.00 10,076.00 30,476.00 96.70 99.68%
2,612.93 3,600.00 0.00 3,600.00 987.07 72.58%
3,481.68 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 518.32 87.04%
3,700.28 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 3,299.72 52.86%
1,720.02 2,550.00 0.00 2,550.00 829.98 67.45%
1,150.00 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 350.00 76.67%
4,733.14 7,000.00 0.00 7.000.00 2,266.86 67.62%
8,372.36 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 3,627.64 69.77%
6,190.00 6,190.00 0.00 6,190.00 0.00 100.00%
11,526.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 (1,526.00) 115.26%
79,939.90 27,600.00 121,000.00 148,600.00 68,660.10 53.80%
0.00 10,000.00 (5,000.00) 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00%
7,595.10 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 7,404.90 50.63%
4,903.00 5,100.00 0.00 5,100.00 197.00 96.14%
2,585.92 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 2,414.08 51.72%
182,435.54 156,835.00 126,076.00 282,911.00 100,475.46 64,49%
850.68 1,080.00 0.00 1,080.00 229.32 78.77%
59.97 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 940.03 6.00%
6,157.98 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 8,842.02 41,05%
26,889.54 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 3,110.46 89.63%
1,754.28 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 2,245.72 43.86%
35,712.45 51,080.00 0.00 51,080.00 15,367.55 69.91%
27,182.78 29,000.00 0.00 29,000.00 1,817.22 93.73%
27,182.78 29,000.00 0.00 29,000.00 1,817.22 93.73%
36.58 40.00 0.00 40.00 342 91.45%
6,857.16 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 142.84 97.96%
6,893.74 7,040.00 0.00 7,040.00 146.26 97.92%
0.00 41,076.00 (41,076.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00%
0.00 41,076.00 (41,076,00) 0.00 0.00 0.00%
320,425.50 0.00 0.00 0.c0 {320,425.50) 0.00%
320,425.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 (320,425.50) 0.00%
862,532.13 676,001.00 85,000.00 761,001.00 (101,531.13) 113.34%
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Net Income

Date: 7/1/20 09:38:34 AM

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
401 - Water Fund
From 10/1/2019 Through 9/30/2020

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -
Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
M {1 nn) 000 {1 nn) =e54.nn4 nA_) m%ﬁ%
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
402 - Lot Mowing Fund
From 10/1/2019 Through 9/30/2020

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -
Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %%
Income
BILLING
Lot Mowing 179,815.65 199,746.00 0.00 199,746.00 {19,930.35) 90.02%
Assessments
Totat BILLING 179,815.65 199,746.00 0.00 199,746.00 {19,930.35) 90.02%
OTHER REVENUE
SOURCES
Interest Income 2,040.36 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 40.36 102.02%
Total OTHER 2,040.36 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 40.36 102.02%
REVENUE SOURCES
Total Income 181,856.01 201,746.00 0.00 201,746.00 {19,889.99) 90.14%
Expenses
PERSONNEL
Salaries 42,882.45 57,297.00 0.00 57,297.00 14,414.55 74.84%
FICA 3,287.73 4,383.00 0.00 4,383.00 1,095.27 75.01%
Pension 1,407.94 3,438.00 0.00 3,438.00 2,030.06 40.95%
Health Insurance 9,282.83 13,000.00 0.00 13,000.00 3,717.17 71.41%
Worker's 2,160.42 2,386.00 0.00 2,386.00 225,58 90.55%
Compensation
Unemployement 0.00 413.00 0.00 413.00 413.00 0.00%
Total PERSONNEL 59,021.37 80,917.00 0.00 80,917.00 21,895.63 72.94%
MANAGEMENT
Supervisor Fees 880.00 1,200.00 .00 1,200.00 320.00 73.33%
Audit 5,125.00 5,125.00 0.00 5,125,00 0.00 100.00%
Legal Advertising 23.00 200.00 0.00 200.00 177.00 11.50%
Memberships 156.25 100.00 100,00 200.00 43.75 78.13%
Tralning and .00 500.00 .00 500.00 500.00 0.00%
Conferences
Attorney 1,800.00 2,800.00 0.00 2,800.00 1,000.00 64.29%
Total MANAGEMENT 7,984.25 9,925.00 100.00 10,025.00 2,040.75 79.64%
FEES
Tax Collection Fees 5,394.49 6,500.00 0.00 6,500.00 1,105.51 82.99%
Recording Fees & 0.00 1,100.00 0.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 0.00%
Charges
Total FEES 5,394.49 7,600.00 0.00 7,600.00 2,205.51 70.98%
OPERATING
Computer Services 1,141.43 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 358.57 76.10%
Refuse Removal 423.00 600.00 0.00 600.00 177.00 70.50%
Pest Control 79.50 120.00 0.00 120.00 40.50 66.25%
Telephone 1,208.43 1,470.00 0.00 1,470.00 261.57 82.21%
Electric - Offices 886.16 1,420.00 0.00 1,420.,00 533.84 62.41%
insurance 4,339.90 3,400.00 989.40 4,389.40 49,50 98.87%
Office Supplies 1,637.65 2,400.00 0.00 2,400.00 762.35 68.24%
Postage 208.05 150.00 100.00 250.00 41.95 83.22%
Fue! & Lubricants 9,483.56 20,000.00 {639.40) 19,360.60 9,877.04 48,98%
Uniform Rental 1,794.03 2,050.00 0.00 2,050,00 255.97 87.51%
Shop Tools and 2,894.07 3,400.00 0.00 3,400.00 505.93 85.12%
Supplies
Operating Equipment 785.64 5,000.00 (550.00) 4,450.00 3,664.36 17.65%

Date: 7/1/20 09:38:34 AM
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report

402 - Lot Mowing Fund

From 10/1/2019 Through 9/30/2020

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -
Actual Original Revised Total Budget Varlance %
Total OPERATING — 2488142 ___ 4151000 ___ (100.00) __4141000 __ 1652858  _ 60.09%
MAINTENANCE
Janitorial 850.53 1,080.00 0.00 1,080.00 229.47 78.75%
Maintenance - 124.16 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 875.84 12.42%
Vehicle
Mainteance-Lot 4,999.77 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 7,000.23 41.66%
Mowing
Total MAINTENANCE 5,974.46 14,080.00 0.00 14,080.00 8,105.54 42.43%
CAPITAL QUTLAY
Capital Outlay 12,750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (12,750.00) 0.00%
Total CAPITAL QUTLAY 12,750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (12,750.00) 0.00%
RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT
Renewal & 0.00 47,713.00 0.00 47,713.00 47,713.00 0.00%
Replacement
Total RENEWAL & 0.00 47,713.00 0.00 47,713.00 47,713.00 0.00%
REPLACEMENT
Total Expenses 116,005.9% 201,745.00 0.00 201,745.00 85,739.01 57.50%
Net Income 65,850.02 1.00 0.00 1.00 65,849.02 ...02.34%

Date: 7/1/20 09:38:34 AM
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Income

BILLING
SEWER LINES
LPAODGS
Wastewater Revenue
Loan from General
Fund

Total BILLING

OTHER REVENUE

SOURCES
Interest Income
SRF- Wastewater
Loan from General
Fund

Total OTHER
REVENUE SOURCES

Total Income

Expenses
PERSONNEL
Salaries
FICA
Pension
Health Insurance
Worker's
Compensation
Unemployement
Total PERSONNEL
MANAGEMENT
Supervisor Fees
Audit
Legal Advertising
Memberships
Attorney
Legal
Engineering
Grant Management
Total MANAGEMENT
OPERATING
Computer Services
Refuse Removal
Pest Control
Telephone
Electric - Offices
Insurance
Office Supplies
Postage
Fuel & Lubricants
Uniform Rental
Contractural Services

Date: 7/1/20 09:38:34 AM

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
403 - Wastewater
From 10/1/2019 Through 9/30/2020

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance O
91,847.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 91,847.90 0.00%
235,800.49 337,000.00 0.00 337,000.00 (101,199.51) 69.97%
0.00 0.00 91,774.00 91,774.00 (91,774.00) 0.00%
327,648.39 337,000.00 91,774.00 428,774.00 (101,125.61) 76.42%
864.98 250.00 0.00 250.00 614.98 345.99%
599,728.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 599,728.00 0.00%
0.00 55,000,00 0.00 55,000.00 {55,000.00) 0.00%
600,592.98 55,250.00 0.00 55,250.00 545,342.98 ...87.05%
928,241.37 392,250.00 91,774.00 484,024.00 444,217.37 191.78%
71,280.26 83,529.00 0.00 83,529.00 12,248.74 85.34%
5,466.72 6,390.00 0.00 6,390.00 923.28 85.55%
2,052.25 5,012.00 0.00 5,012.00 2,959.75 40.95%
13,846.53 18,952.00 0.00 18,952.00 5,105.47 73.06%
3,149.09 3,479.00 0.00 3,479.00 329.91 90.52%
0.00 602.00 0.00 602.00 602.00 0.00%
95,794.85 117,964.00 0.00 117,964.00 22,169.15 81.21%
440.00 600.00 0.00 600.00 160.00 73.33%
1,125.00 1,125.00 0.00 1,125.00 0.00 100.00%
196,40 100.00 200.00 300.00 103,60 65.47%
156.25 100,00 100.00 200.00 43.75 78.13%
900.00 1,400.00 0.00 1,400.00 500.00 64.29%
0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00%
2,400.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 2,600.00 48.00%
14,190.08 18,720.00 0.00 18,720.00 4,529.92 75.80%
19,407.73 28,045.00 300.00 28,345.00 8,937.27 68.47%
832.87 500.00 500.00 1,000.00 167.13 83.29%
211.50 300.00 0.00 300.00 88.50 70.50%
26.50 40.00 0.00 40.00 13.50 66.25%
604.20 735.00 0.00 735.00 130.80 82.20%
443.03 710.00 0.00 710.00 266.97 62,40%
17,359.60 1,360.00 16,023.00 17,383.00 23.40 95.87%
854,56 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 345.44 71.21%
41.44 0.00 100.00 100.00 58.56 41.44%
1,453.94 1,000.00 500.00 1,500.00 46.06 96.93%
619.69 820.00 0.00 820.00 20031 75.57%
8,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 4,000.00 66.67%
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
403 -~ Wastewater
From 10/1/2019 Through 9/30/2020

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -
Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
Wastewater Testing 5,516.00 8,480.00 0.00 8,480.00 2,964.00 65.05%
Electric - 8,519.24 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00 1,480.76 85.19%
Wastewater Plant
Step System 7,693.90 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 7,306.10 51.29%
Chemicals 3,270.00 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 2,730.00 54.50%
Shop Tools and 1,433.91 850.00 700.00 1,550.00 116.09 92.51%
Supplies
Operating Equipment 2,565.33 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 1,434.67 64.13%
Total OPERATING 59,445.71 57,995.00 22,823.00 80,818.00 21,372.29 73.56%
MAINTENANCE
Sludge Removal 1,760.00 2,900.00 0.00 2,900.00 1,140.00 60.69%
Maintenance - 2,041.32 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 4,958.68 29.16%
Wasterwater
Total MAINTENANCE 3,801.32 9,900.00 0.00 9,900.00 6,098.68 38.40%
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Capital Outlay 91,773.99 0.00 91,774.00 51,774.00 0.01 100.00%
Total CAPITAL OUTLAY  91,773.99 0.00 91,774.00 91,774.00 0.01 100.00%
RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT
Renewal & 0.00 10,000.00 (2,723.00) 7,277.00 7,277.00 0.00%
Replacement
Total RENEWAL & 0.00 10,000.00 (2,723.00) 7,277.00 7,277.00 0.00%
REPLACEMENT
OTHER
Due To Water Fund 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00%
Debt - Interest Line 763.64 20,000.00 (19,236.36) 763.64 0.00 100.00%
of Credit
Debt - FSB Line of 2,053.80 0.00 19,236.36 19,236.36 17,182.56 10.68%
Credit Interest
Debt-SRF WWT 11,016.00 11,016.00 0.00 11,016.00 0.00 100.00%
Design
Debt-SRF WWT 314,843.4% 106,930.00 0.00 106,930.00 (207,913.49) 294.44%
Construction
SEWER LINES 98 113,104.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 (113,104.50) 0.00%
LPAOOGS
Total OTHER 441,781.43 147,946.00 0.00 147,946.00 (293,835.43) 298.61%
RESERVE FUNDS
Unreserved Funds 0.00 20,400.00 (20,400.00) 0.00 0.0 0.00%
Total RESERVE FUNDS 0.00 20,400.00 (20,400.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00%
Total Expenses 712,005.03 392,250.00 91,774.00 484,024.00 (227,981.03) 147.10%
Net Income 216,236.34 0.00 0,00 0.00 216,236.34 0.00%

Date: 7/1/20 09:38:34 AM Page: 10
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SPRING LAKE

IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Non-Ad Valorem Tax Receipts
Fiscal Year 2020-General Fund

DATE GROSS DISCOUNT COMM POSTAGE NET
10/26/2019 $11,144.38 $334.33 $10,810.05
10/31/2019 $389.49 $11.68 $377.81
11/11/2019 $64,064.94 $1,921.95 $62,142.99
11/25/2019 $265,793.88 $7,973.82 $257,820.06
12/2/2019 $225,017.50 $6,750.52 $218,266.98
12/11/2019 $60,539.89 $1.816.20 $372.56 $58,351.13
12/27/2019 $27,168.68 $815.07 $26,353.61

1/3/2020 $27,296.06 $818.88 $26,477.18
1/16/2020 $217.08 $0.00 $217.08
2142020 $52,010.07 $1,560.32 $50,449.75
3/5/2020 $37,031.19 $1,110.94 $35,920.25
3/18/2020 $17,437.60 $523.13 $16,914.47
4/3/2020 $38,632.13 $1,158.96 $37,473.17
4/8/2020 $94.34 $0.00 $94.34
5/4/2020 $39,400.08 $1,182.01 $38,218.07
6/3/2020 $17,606.56 $528.18 $17,078.38
6/23/2020 $76,743.91 $2,302.32 $74,441.59
TOTALS TO DATE $960,587.78 $0.00 $28,808.31 $372.56 $931,406.91
| Assessments Budget Actual Commissions | Postage | NetAsses |
DRAINAGE $416,382.00 38% $365,023.36 $10,947.16 $354,076.20
GENERAL GOVT $460,823.00] 42% $403,446.87 $12,099.49 $372.56 $390,974.82
PARKS $160,507.00 16% $153.694.04 $4,609.33 $149,084.72

ST LIGHTS $31,000.00 3% $28,817.63 $864.25 $27,953.38

MOSQUITO $10,568.00 1% $9,605.88 $288.08 $9,317.79

$1,079,280.00] 100% $960,587.78 $28,808.31 $372.56 $931,406.91

II-’ercent Collected

89%]




SPRING LAKE

IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Non-Ad Valorem Tax Receipts
Fiscal Year 2020-Village | Parks

DATE GROSS DISCOUNT COMM POSTAGE NET
10/26/2019 $183.53 $5.51 $178.02
11/11/2019 $1,048.52 $31.46 $1,017.06
11/26/2019 $2,348.65 $70.46 $2,278.19
12/2/2019 $4,823.13 $144.69 $4,678.44
12/11/2019 $1,200.15 $36.00 $4.84 $1,159.31
12/27/2019 $593.32 $17.80 $575.52

1/3/2020 $362.32 $10.87 $351.45
2/14/2020 $556.65 $16.70 $539.95
3/5/2020 $474.45 $14.23 $460.22
3/19/2020 $263.27 $7.90 $255.37
4/3/2020 $831.10 $24.93 $806.17
51412020 $512.25 $15.37 $496.88
6/3/2020 $871.41 $26.14 $845.27
6/23/2020 $821.88 $24.65 $797.23
TOTALS TO DATE $14,890.63 $0.00 $446.71 $4.84 $14,439.08
[  Assessments Budget Actual Commissions | Postage | NetAsses |
VILLAGE | PARKS $14,155.00] 100% $14,890.63 $446.71 $4.84 $14,439.08

F’ercent Collacted

105%)




SPRING LAKE

IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Non-Ad Valorem Tax Receipts
Fiscal Year 2020-Lot Mowing

DATE GROSS DISCOUNT COMM POSTAGE NET
10/26/2019 $1.512.42 $45.37 $1,467.05
10/31/2019 $226.82 $6.81 $220.01
11/11/2019 $7,482.44 $224.47 $7,267.97
11/25/2019 $28,980.50 $899.42 $29,081.08

12/2/2019 $25,038.29 $751.15 $24,287.14
12/11/2019 $15,924.93 $477.74 $70.17 $15,377.02
12/27/2019 $5,831.50 $174.94 $5,656.56

1/3/2020 $6,525.67 $195.77 $6,329.90
2/4/2020 $13,686.71 $410.61 $13,276.10
3/5/2020 $7,754.51 $232.64 $7,521.87
3/19/2020 $5,175.94 $155.28 $5,020.66
4/3/2020 $11,822.63 $354.68 $11,467.95
5/4/2020 $12,224 67 $366.74 $11,857.93
6/3/2020 $8,261.99 $247 87 $8,014.12
6/23/2020 $28,366.63 $851.00 $27,515.63
TOTALS TO DATE $179,815.65 $0.00 $5,394.49 $70.17 $174,350.99

[  Assessments Budget Actual Commissions | Postage | NetAsses |
LOT MOWING $199,746.00{ 100% $179,815.65 $5,394 .49 $70.17 $174,350.99

rP'ercent Collected

90%}




